

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3916 OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 11951 & 11952 OF 2012 & 6627 & 6628 OF 2014

(Applications for permission to file additional documents and stay and exemption from filing official translation)

HARPREET SINGH ...Petitioner
VERSUS
KAVITA CHAUDHARY & ORS. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable four weeks after the summer vacation.

In the meantime, the impugned judgment dated 3rd November, 2011, passed by the Punjab and Haryana High Court, in Criminal Misc. Petition No.M-33219 of 2011, shall remain stayed ."

Accordingly Show Cause Notice returnable on 30.07.2012 was issued to all the six Respondents through Regd. A.D. Post on 06.06.2012.

It is submitted that Mr. D.K. Sharma, Advocate has entered Vakalat/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1 and 2 whereas respondent No. 2 is already represented through Dr. S.K. Verma, Advocate. The counsel has not obtained no objection from erstwhile counsel for respondent No. 2 Dr. S.K. Verma, hence Vakalatnama/Appearance filed on behalf of respondent No. 2 has not been taken on record.

It is further submitted that Respondent No.2 is represented through Dr. S.K. Verma, Advocate and respondent Nos. 3 to 5 are represented through Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.

It is submitted that A.D. Card duly signed has been received from Respondent No. 6 but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 6, so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Y. P. Dhingra, Advocate for the petitioner has on 12.03.2014 filed application for exemption from filing official translation and permission to file additional documents alongwith additional documents and the same have been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 6628 & 6629 of 2014. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 14th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Y. P. Dhingra, Advocate
2. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate
3. Dr. S.K. Verma, Advocate
4. Mr. D.K. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK-C2